

Declaration of Compliance

for materials and articles made from bio plastic intended to come into contact with food.

We, WIMEX s.r.o.

Broumovská 72 CZ-54701 Náchod

hereby declare that the following product comply with REGULATION (EC) No 1935/2004 and COMMISSION REGULATION (EU) No 10/2011 and are manufactured according to good manufacturing practice as set out in Commission Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006.

Products of company WIMEX covered by this declaration:

WIMEX art. no.	Article description	Material type
P3040	Cup transparent (PLA) -BIO- 2 cl / 4 cl (Ø 48 mm) [40 pcs]	PLA - Polylactide

Note on dual use substances: Contains lactic acid (E270).

Specification of the intended use or limitations:

Type(s) of food intended to come into contact with the products: Aqueous, alcoholic and dairy foodstuff.

Limitation:

Due to material softening, filling temperature should not exceed 40 °C for maximum of 2 hours. Products are not suited for heating in microwave oven.

Ratio of food contact surface area to volume used to determine the compliance of the material or article: 14 dm²/l

This declaration is valid for the products we delivered and its use as specified above. The verification of compliance was performed based on the above rules; according to which the product complies with the legal requirements subject to adherence to the stated conditions for contact with food. In case of deviations from the intended use, the user is responsible for verifying compliance and suitability. In particular it is emphasized that in case of printed material, no contact is allowed between the printing ink and the food product.

Validity of this declaration: until revocation and renewal.

Náchod, 16.03.2020



Jan Fridrich, quality management supervisor